RE(FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

101855581

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(SEP 1 U ZUUI ∞			
To the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emir Gurer, Tom Zhong, John Lewellen, Ed Lee, Robert P. Mandal, James C. Grambow, Ted C. Bettes, Donald R. Sauer, Edmond R. Ward Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached/	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Silicon Valley Group, Inc. Street Address: 101 Metro Drive, Suite 400		
Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 14, 2001, May 15, 2001, May 18, 2001,	City/State/Zip: San Jose, CA. 95110 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
May 24, 2001, May 29, 2001, May 30, 2001, June 4, 2001, September 6, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/795,92 If this document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/795,924	B. Patent No.(s):		
*1	ers attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Gilmore Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
the original document. John Gilmore Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature 9 100 Date Dat		
25/2001 TDIAZ1 00000230 232415 09795924 FC:581 40.00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0611 PTO SB 15 (8-86)
Approved for use through - No AMB -651-627
Patent and Trademark Office - US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless indicates a second control of the con

	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO		Docket Number 8003-380
Whereas, the undersigned:			
1. GURER, EMIR 5. MANDAL, ROBERT 9. WARD, EDMOND	2. ZHONG, TOM6. GRAMBOW, JAMES	3. LEWELLEN, JOHN 7. BETTES, TED	4. LEE, ED 8. SAUER, DONALD
hereinafter termed "Inventors".	have invented certain new and useful i	mprovements in	
	METHOD OF UNIFORM	MLY COATING A SUBSTRAT	re.
	lication for United States Patent was fi lication for a United States Patent was		No. <u>09/795.924</u>
(hereinafter termed "Assignee") therein, and in and to all embod collectively hereinafter termed	iments of the invention, heretofore cor	ht, title and interest in and to said neeived, made or discovered joint d all patents, inventor's certificate	application and the invention disclosed
NOW, THEREFORE from said Assignee:	, in consideration of good and valuabl	e consideration acknowledged by	y said Inventors to have been received in full
application and said invention; Protection of Industrial Property United States or any foreign cou	(b) in and to all rights to apply for fore y or otherwise; (c) in and to any and al untry, including each and every applica-	ign patents on said invention pur I applications filed and any and a ation filed and each and every pat	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said suant to the International Convention for the II patents granted on said invention in the tent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the rig shall include prompt production other papers, and other assistant and interest herein conveyed; (the additional applications covering other priority proceedings involuding granted thereon, includi-	ght, title and interest herein conveyed in of pertinent facts and documents, giving all to the extent deemed necessary of soil applicating any of said applicating said invention; (d) for filing and prostiving said invention; and (f) for legal ping without limitation reissues and reess, infringement actions and court actions.	in the United States and foreign c ing of testimony, execution of per or desirable by said Assignee (a) fons; (c) for filing and prosecuting ecuting applications for reissuand proceedings involving said inventical saminations, opposition proceedings	ce of any said patents; (e) for interference or ion and any applications therefor and any ngs, cancellation proceedings, priority
representatives, and shall be bir 4. Said Inver assignment, contract, or unders	nding upon said Inventors, their respectators hereby jointly and severally warratanding in conflict herewith.	tive heirs, legal representatives as ant and represent that they have n	
Date:		Emir Gurer	
Date:		Tom Zhong	
Date:		John Lewellen	
Date:		Ed Lee	
Date:		Robert P. Mandal	
Date:		James C. Grambow	
Date:		Ted C. Bettes	
Date:		Donald R. Sauer	
Date: 5/24	101	Edmond R Ward	R. Hand

 $C. \label{locality} C. \label{locality} C. \label{locality} $$C. \label{locality} $$Portbl\PALIB2\SM1\1834168_1.DOC$$$

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 09/10/2001